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Rank Applicant Project Project Type New or Renewal Grant Amount Score CUMULATIVE AMOUNT

1 HELP of Southern Nevada SN CE Matching SSO Renewal $202,502 NA $202,502

2 Clark County HMIS Southern Nevada 2022 HMIS Renewal $980,154 NA $1,182,656

3 United States Veterans Initiative PSH 2019 PSH Renewal $1,537,769 86.34 $2,720,425

4 HopeLink of Southern Nevada HomeLink RRH Consolidation 2022 RRH Renewal $1,212,885 84.55 $3,933,310

5 Nevada Partnership for Homeless Youth NPHY Independent Living Program TH Renewal $226,210 80.43 $4,159,520

6 Southern Nevada Adult Mental Health Services Stepping Stones PSH Renewal $57,215 77.61 $4,216,735

7 United States Veterans Initiative VIP - 2019 TH/RRH Renewal $122,854 76.61 $4,339,589

8 Safe Nest: Temporary Assistance for Domestic Crisis  Operation Fresh Start RRH Renewal $320,484 73.55 $4,660,073

9 HELP of Southern Nevada Shannon West Homeless Youth Center TH Renewal $210,282 73.40 $4,870,355

10 HELP of Southern Nevada HELP THEM HOME Combined PSH Renewal $802,958 72.10 $5,673,313

11 Clark County STAR RRH RRH Renewal $1,611,475 71.81 $7,284,788

12 Clark County New Beginnings PSH Renewal $1,480,696 71.61 $8,765,484

13 HELP of Southern Nevada A New Start PSH Renewal $682,397 71.25 $9,447,881

14 Clark County STAR PSH PSH Renewal $1,661,444 70.91 $11,109,325

15 St. Jude's Ranch for Children A Place Called Home RRH Renewal $422,670 70.81 $11,531,995

16 St. Jude's Ranch for Children New Crossings RRH Renewal $373,223 68.61 $11,905,218

17 St. Jude's Ranch for Children Crossings TH-RRH TH/RRH Renewal $510,573 65.95 $12,415,791

18 The Salvation Army, A California Corporation Housing The Homeless RRH Renewal $337,722 65.40 $12,753,513

19 Clark County Healthy Living Consolidated* PSH Renewal $1,177,516.00 55.13 $13,931,029

Tier 2 Healthy Living Consolidated* $191,392.00 $14,122,421

20 HELP of Southern Nevada A New Start Expansion (PH Bonus) PSH New $535,166 62.33 $14,657,587

21 Salvation Army Housing The Homeless 2 (PH Bonus) RRH New $381,550 56.63 $15,039,137

22 CPLC CPLC Nevada RRH (PH Bonus)** RRH New $355,039 55.75 $15,394,176

23 HopeLink of Southern Nevada HomeLink Thrive (DV Bonus)*** RRH New $722,964 72.00 $16,117,140

24 St. Jude's Ranch for Children Hope for Survivors (DV Bonus)**** RRH New $920,136 60.88 $17,037,276

25 Clark County Healthy Living RRH RRH Renewal $735,595 0.00 $17,772,871

TOTAL Available = $18,594,421 $17,772,871

Project Straddles Tier 1 and Tier 2
Project in Tier 2

* Project reduced by $121,585; $191,392 is in Tier 2
** Project reduced by $326,837

*** Project reduced by $17,894
**** Project reduced by $14,020
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AVAILABLE FUNDING AMOUNTS

Annual Renewal Demand $14,979,601

ARD in Tier 1 $13,931,029

ARD in Tier 2 $1,048,572

Bonus Funding available $2,793,270

PH bonus $1,150,170

DV bonus $1,643,100

Total Available Through Local Competition $17,772,871

Planning Grant $821,550

Total for Consolidated App $18,594,421

NOT INCLUDED - DID NOT MEET THRESHOLD
El Shaddai Refuge Homes CDC El Shaddai Empowement Program
Permanency Preventing Homelessness Among Youth
Women of Strength Nevada Women of Strength Nevada
Next Step Continues to Care for Las Vegas

NOT INCLUDED BASED ON SCORE
Catholic Charities Rapid Rehousing

HELD HARMLESS - TOP OF TIER 1
Clark County HMIS
HELP of Southern Nevada CES

NOT ELIGIBLE TO APPLY BASED ON RENEWAL DATE OF 2025
The Just One Project Community Connect

NOT SCORED - PUT INTO TIER 2
Clark County Healthy Living RRH

ADDITIONAL NOTES FOR PRIORITY LISTING
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